August 21<sup>st</sup>, 2021 Shotgun Start 8:30AM Cascades Golf Course Bloomington, Indiana

## 40<sup>th</sup> Annual Harmony School **Golf Outing**

# About the Golf Outing:

The Harmony School Golf Outing started in 1980 in order to expose more business people in Bloomington to Harmony School and to support golf in the community. The Golf Outing is in honor of Miles Kanne and Gene Flander. Miles Kanne was Vice President of Cook Medical from 1964 to 1992 and served on the Harmony School Advisory Board for 30 years. Gene Flander was president of the Harmony School Advisory Board until his passing in September, 1987. **All proceeds from the event support the Miles Kanne Scholarship Fund for Harmony students** which distributed \$20,000 in scholarships to students in 2019 and since 1980 has provided over \$645,000 in scholarships.

#### Did You Know:

- 120+ people attend the Golf Outing each year
- **220** students (ages 3-18) attend Harmony School
- Over 80% of Harmony students receive a scholarship
- Harmony does not receive public funding or school vouchers
- 15,000+ people visit the Harmony Gym/Auditorium each year for many community events

## About Harmony School:

Harmony School was founded in Bloomington, Indiana in 1974 with its mission to prepare young people to live in and contribute to a heterogeneous democratic country. We do this by sensitizing young people to the delicate balance needed in a democracy between individual growth and community responsibility. We are dedicated to the development of the whole student: we teach critical thinking and academic skills, and nurture each student's unique voice, all while promoting physical, social, emotional, and creative growth.

### Sponsorship Levels & Benefits:

					De la companya de la	1 N N
	Hole In One \$5,000	Eagle \$2,500	Birdie \$1,000	Team \$600	Tee \$500	Par \$250
Foursome teams including: golf cart, lunch, snacks, raffle tickets, and player gifts	3 Teams	2 Teams	1 Team	1 Team	$\langle \rangle$	1 h
Logo/name with hyperlink on Golf Outing page of Harmony website for 6 months post event	Large	Medium	Small		Small	Name
Logo/name in event program	Large	Medium	Small		Small	Name
Acknowledgement during the event	Yes	Yes	Yes	21	Yes	Yes
Opportunity to provide give away items for golf event attendees	Yes	Yes	Yes	Z	Yes	Yes
Name/logo on sponsor sign at event	Large	Medium	Small		Small	Name
Social Media posts with link to your company Social Media page or website	<b>3</b> x	<b>2</b> X	1X	16.2	1X	Y I
Logo/name in enewsletter	Large	Medium	Name		Name	
Logo/name inclusion on course	9 Holes	4 Holes	1 Hole		1 Hole	
Logo on poster in Harmony gym/auditorium for one year	Large	Medium	Small		Small	
Logo/name inclusion in advertising materials regarding the event	Large	Medium	Small			
Ad in event programs	5"w x 3.5"h	2"w x 3.5"h				
Ad in Harmony School enewsletter	5"w x 3.5"h	2"w x 3.5"h				
Opportunity to speak at event	Yes					

Sponsor benefits may be adjusted depending on the number of registered golf teams.

Ads must be created by sponsors.

Please email logos and ads to golf@harmonyschool.org by Friday, July 30th.

Preferred file type: .png. Other accepted formats include: .tiff, .eps, .pdf, .psd, & .ai.

Other sponsorship opportunities are available on a case-by-case basis.

www.Har<mark>monySchool.org/go</mark>lf | 812-334-8349 | golf@harmonyschool.org

#### Sponsor/Team Sign Up:

Yes, I would like to be a part of Harmony's Golf Outing on August 21<sup>st</sup>, 2021! \* This form may also be completed online at <u>www.harmonyschool.org/golf</u>

Donor Name:		
Contact Name:		MAK 111
Address:	- L	A
City:	State:	Zip:
Phone:	E-Mail:	
Website:	_	
Social Media Links:		N TE
Sign me up to be a sponsor:		
□ Hole In One - \$5,000	□ Team - \$600	
□ Eagle - \$2,500	🗆 <mark>Tee - \$500</mark>	
□ Birdie - \$1,000	🗆 Par - \$250	
□ Other (). I don't wish to School's scholarship program!	o be a sponsor but still <sup>.</sup>	want to support Harmony
Please use the following name in all recognition	on:	
□ I (we) wish to have our gift remain anonyn	nous.	
$\square$ Contact is also the Team Captain (we will c	contact team captain to	collect player info)
If not, Team Captain's Name:		
Email:	Phone:	
<ul> <li>Please make checks payable to Harmony</li> <li>Mail sponsorship payment &amp; this form to Profer to pay by gradit cand? Visit regards</li> </ul>	o Harmony School at PO	Box 1787, Bloomington IN 47402

- Prefer to pay by credit card? Visit <u>www.harmonyschool.org/golf</u> and e-mail form to <u>golf@harmonyschool.org</u> or contact 812-325-5102
   Successing interprete his provide interprete his provide the part of the pa
- Sponsors interested in receiving a 50% state tax credit for their donation should contact <u>fern@harmonyschool.org</u> first for details – visit <u>www.harmonyschool.org/taxcredits</u> for more info!

For More Information:

www.harmonyschool.org/golf |812-334-8349|golf@harmonyschool.org

Thank you for being a part of the Harmony Golf Outing!